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ALLENDALE: VALLEY CHURCH Matthew Bistayi Midwest Tues., August 22: 1pm Thurs., Nov. 9: 6:30pm

BOWNE CENTER UMC Cathy Rafferty Midwest Tues., July 18: 12:30pm Tues., Nov. 7: 5:30pm

BYRON CENTER UMC James Walker Midwest Tues., July 18: 10:30am Wed., Nov. 8: 6:30pm

CEDAR SPRINGS UMC Michelle Vallier Midwest Tues., Aug. 8: 10:30am Wed., Oct. 25: 6:30pm

CLAYBANKS UMC Gary Peterson Midwest Wed., Aug. 9: 12:30pm Tues., Oct. 24: 5:30pm

COOPERSVILLE UMC Cori Conran Midwest Wed., July 20: 12:30pm Tues., Nov. 14: 6:30pm

COURTLAND-OAKFIELD UMC + EAST NELSON UMC Robert Stover Midwest Mon., July 31: 10:30am Wed., Oct. 25: 5:30pm

CRYSTAL VALLEY/WALKERVILLE UMCs David Pratt Midwest Wed., Aug. 16: Noon Thurs., Oct. 12: 7:30pm

FREMONT UMC + HESPERIA UMC TBS Midwest Tues., Oct. 10: 6:30pm

GEORGETOWN UMC Sherri Swanson Midwest Tues., July 25: 10:30am Wed., Nov. 15: 6:30pm

GRAND HAVEN: CHURCH OF THE DUNES Louis GrettenbergerMidwest Wed., Sept., 6: 10am Thurs., Nov. 9: 5:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: ALDERSGATE UMC James Hodge Midwest Wed., July 12: 10:30am Mon., Nov. 20: 5:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: FAITH UMC Steven Place Midwest Wed., July 12: 12:30pm Mon., Nov. 20: 7:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: FIRST UMC Steven McCoy Midwest Tues., July 11: 2:30pm Mon., Nov. 20: 6:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: FIRST UMC (Assoc) Susan Petro Midwest Wed., Sept., 6: 11am Mon., Nov. 20: 6:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: LA NUEVA ESPERANZA UMC Ricardo Angarita-OviedoMidwest Tues., July 12: 2:30pm Thurs., Nov. 16: 5:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: NORTHLAWN UMC Zachary McNees Midwest Tues., July 11: 10:30am Wed., Nov. 15: 5:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: RESTORATION COMMUNITY UMC Banza Mukalay Midwest Wed., July 19: 2:30pm Thurs., Nov. 2: 6:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: SAINT PAUL'S UMC Briony Desotell Midwest Thurs., July 13: 10:30am Thurs., Nov. 16: 6:30pm

GRAND RAPDS: TRINITY UMC Michael Desotell Midwest Tues., July 11: 12:30pm Thurs., Nov. 16: 7:30pm

GRAND RAPIDS: VIETNAMESE UMC Daniel Nguyen Midwest Thurs., July 13: 12:30pm Thurs., Nov. 2: 7:30pm

GRANDVILLE UMC Ryan Wieland Midwest Thurs., July 13: 2:30pm Wed., Nov. 15: 7:30pm

HART UMC Cydney Idsinga Midwest Wed., Aug. 16: 2pm Thurs., Oct. 12: 6:30pm

HOLLAND: FIRST UMC LuAnne Stanley Hook Midwest Tues., July 25: 3:30pm Tues., Nov. 14: 7:30pm

HOLLAND: FIRST UMC Tania Dozeman Midwest Thurs., August 3: 11am Tues., Nov. 14: 7:30pm

HOLLAND: FIRST UMC Letisha Bowman Midwest Tues., July 25: 2:30pm Tues., Nov. 14: 7:30pm

LOWELL: FIRST UMC James Brillhart Midwest Wed., August 2: 10am Tues., Nov. 7: 7:30pm

LOWELL: VERGENNES UMC Scott Loomis Midwest Tues., Aug. 15: 10:30am Tues., Nov. 7: 6:30pm

MARNE UMC Joshua Kim Midwest Wed., July 20: 2:30pm Tues., Nov. 14: 5:30pm

MEARS UMC + SHELBY UMC Beverley Williams Midwest Wed., Aug. 16: 4pm Thurs., Oct. 12: 5:30pm

MIDDLEVILLE/PARMELEE Anthony Shumaker Midwest Tues., Aug. 15: 3pm Wed., Nov. 8: 7:30pm

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS: TEMPLE UMC Jeffrey Bowman Midwest Wed., July 26: Noon Thurs., Oct. 19: 5:30pm

MUSKEGON: CENTRAL UMC Robert Cook Midwest Wed., July 26: 10am Thurs., Oct. 19: 7:30pm

MUSKEGON: CRESTWOOD pulpit supply Midwest Thurs., Oct. 19: 6:30pm

MUSKEGON: LAKE HARBOR UMC Mary Ivanov Midwest Wed., July 26: 4:30pm Tues., Oct. 24: 7:30pm

NEWAYGO UMC Martin Phillips Midwest Thurs., Aug. 10: 3:30pm Wed., Oct. 18: 7:30pm

NORTH MUSKEGON: COMMUNITY UMC Robert Blanchard Midwest Wed., July 26: 2pm Wed., Oct. 18: 5:30pm

PENTWATER: CENTENARY UMC Vaughn Thurston-Cox Midwest Wed., Aug. 16: 9:30am Tues., Sept. 19: 7:30pm
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ROCKFORD UMC Anna Moon Midwest Tues., Aug. 8: 2:30pm Thurs., Oct. 26: 6:30pm

SAND LAKE/SOUTH ENSLEY UMCs Darryl Miller Midwest Mon., July 31: 2pm Thurs., Oct. 26: 7:30pm

SITKA Jan Johnson Midwest Wed., Aug. 9: 10:30am Tues., Oct. 10: 7:30pm

SPARTA UMC Kevin Guetschow Midwest Tues., Aug. 8: 12:30pm Thurs., Oct. 26: 5:30pm

WHITE CLOUD UMC Mark Huff Midwest Thurs., Aug. 10: 11:30am Wed., Oct. 18: 6:30pm

WHITE LAKE UMC Timothy Dibble Midwest Wed., Aug. 9: 3pm Tues., Oct. 24: 6:30pm

WYOMING PARK UMC Kimberly DeLong Midwest Thurs, August 17: 1pm Wed., Nov. 8: 5:30pm

WYOMING: WESLEY PARK UMC Dean Prentiss Midwest Wed., July 19: 12:30pm Thurs., Nov. 9: 7:30pm

ARCADIA UMC pulpit supply Northern Waters Mon., Sept. 11: 6:30pm

BALDWIN: COVENANT CMNTY/CHASE BARTON Cherlyn McKanders Northern Waters Wed., August 2: 2pm Tues., Sept. 19: 6:30pm

BEAR LAKE UMC John Scott Northern Waters Thurs, August 17: 2pm Thurs., Sept. 14: 6:30pm

BRETHERN: EPWORTH pulpit supply Northern Waters Thurs., Sept. 14: 7:30pm

CADILLAC UMC Karen Sorden Northern Waters Wed., August 2: 11am Mon., Sept. 11: 5:30pm

CADILLAC: SOUTH COMMUNITY/MARION James Mort Northern Waters Wed., August 2: 1pm Wed., Sept. 6: 6:30pm

EMPIRE UMC Melody Olin Northern Waters Thurs., August 3: 1pm Thurs., Sept. 21: 6:30pm

FRANKFORT/ELBERTA UMCs Penny Parkin Northern Waters Thurs., August 24: 1pm Thurs, Sept. 21: 7:30pm

FREE SOIL - FOUNTAIN UMC Richard Roberts Northern Waters Thurs., August 3: 2pm Tues., Sept. 19: 5:30pm

GRAWN UMC Sean Barton Northern Waters Wed., August 23: 10am Mon., Oct. 2: 7:30pm

HARRIETTA/GRANT UMCs Julie Lawhead Northern Waters Thurs., August 17: 3pm Thurs., Sept. 14: 5:30pm

KESWICK UMC Phillip Friedrick Northern Waters Tues., August 22: 11am Thurs., Sept. 21: 5:30pm

KINGSLEY UMC Colleen Wierman Northern Waters Wed., August 23: 11am Thurs., Sept. 28: 7:30pm

LAKE ANN UMC Ishmael Mathiu Northern Waters Mon., August 21: 2pm Wed., Sept. 20: 7:30pm

LELAND UMC Timothy Woycik Northern Waters Tues., August 22: 10am Wed., Sept. 20: 6:30pm

LUDINGTON: ST PAUL UMC Karen Williams Northern Waters Mon., August 21: 1pm Wed., Sept. 20: 5:30pm

LUDINGTON: UNITED Hillary Thurston-Cox Northern Waters Mon., August 21: 10am Wed., Sept. 6: 7:30pm

MANTON UMC Jeffrey Swainston Northern Waters Wed., August 23: 1pm Mon., Sept. 11: 7:30pm

MESICK UMC pulpit supply Wed., Sept. 6: 5:30pm

NORTHPORT: INDIAN MISSION M Wava Hofmann Northern Waters Tues., August 22: 2pm Thurs., Sept. 28: 5:30pm

OLD MISSION PENINSULA UMC Andrea Johnson Northern Waters Wed., August 23: 2pm Mon., Oct. 2: 5:30pm

TRAVERSE BAY + WILIAMSBURG UMCs Matthew Chapman Northern Waters Thurs., August 24: 10am Thurs., Sept. 28: 6:30pm

TRAVERSE CITY: CENTRAL UMC Linda Stephan Northern Waters Thurs., August 3: 10am Mon., Oct. 2: 6:30pm

TRAVERSE CITY: CENTRAL UMC Joan VanDessel Northern Waters Thurs., August 24: 11am Mon., Oct. 2: 6:30pm


	Sheet1

